

# **Privacy Policy for Doodle Over App**

Effective Date: August 4, 2023

Thank you for choosing Doodle Over, an app designed to help users learn doodling by drawing over provided templates and pictures from Photos. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information while using our app. By downloading, installing, or using Doodle Over, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

- 1. Information We Collect
- a. Information You Provide: The App does not require any login or personal information to use its core features. However, to access certain features, such as saving your artworks locally on your device and using pictures from your Photos as templates, the App will request access to your Photos. We do not store or collect any of your Photos on our servers.
- 2. How We Use Your Information
- a. Personal Information: As the App does not require login or collect personal information, we do not use or share any personal data for any purpose.
- b. Photos Access: The App requests access to your Photos to enable you to save your artworks locally on your device and use pictures from your Photos as templates. We do not upload, store, or share any of your Photos with third parties.

#### 3. Third-Party Services

The App does not integrate with any third-party services that collect personal information.

### 4. Data Retention

The artworks created using the App are stored locally on your device and not sent to our servers. We do not retain any copies of your artworks. You have full control over your creations, and you can delete them at any time from your device.

#### 5. Children's Privacy

Doodle Over is appropriate for children from the age of 4 years. We are committed to protecting the privacy of children who use our app. We do not collect personal information from children.

#### 6. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. The revised Privacy Policy will be posted within the App, and the "Effective Date" at the top of this policy will be updated. Please review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

## 7. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or the App's data practices, please contact us at aneliya\_karim@yahoo.co.uk.

By using the Doodle Over app, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any part of this policy, please do not use the App.

Thank you for using Doodle Over! Happy doodling!